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Nassau Candy Distributors, 530 W. John St., Hicksville, NY 11801 

 

Ingredient Specification 
 

 

 

 

Item Number: 22928 (PS22928) 

 

Product Description:  Dark Chocolate Sea Salt Caramels 

 

   

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:  
Ingredients: Caramel (Evaporated Milk [Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3], Corn Syrup, 

Sugar, Invert Sugar, Heavy Cream [Milk], Palm Kernel Oil, Sweet Butter [Cream {Milk}, Natural Flavor], 

Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor Processed with 

Alkali, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Extract, Milk), Sea Salt. 

 

Allergen Warning:  

Contains: Milk, Soy 

 

Facility Allergens (not for labeling purposes): Made in a facility that processes Eggs, Milk, Peanuts, 

Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat.  

 

Gelatin Source (if applicable):  

Palm oil and palm derivatives (if applicable): Contains Palm Kernel Oil 

 

Kosher Status: Triangle K-D 

 

Shelf Life:  12 months 

 

Product Country of Origin (COO): Made in the USA with Domestic and Imported Ingredients. 

 

BE Status: exempt 

Fill Type: Manufactured 

 

 

Intended Use: RTE Food – bulk not labeled for retail sale  

Shipping and Storage  

 Shipping: Temp Controlled (55F to 65F) 

 Storage: Temp Controlled (55F to 78F)  
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Nassau Candy Distributors, 530 W. John St., Hicksville, NY 11801 

 

FOR CAN  

 

Ingredients: Caramel (sugars [corn syrup, sugar, invert sugar], evaporated milk [milk, dipotassium phosphate, 

carrageenan, vitamin D3], cream, palm kernel oil, butter, vanilla extract), Dark chocolate (sugar, chocolate 

liquor, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, soy lecithin, vanilla extract), Sea salt. 

Contains: Milk, Soy 

 

Ingrédients : Caramel (sucres [sirop de maïs, sucre, sucre inverti], lait évaporé [lait, phosphate dipotassique, 

carraghénine, vitamine D3], crème, huile de palmiste, beurre, extrait de vanille), Chocolat noir (sucre, liqueur 

de chocolat, beurre de cacao, liqueur de chocolat traitée avec alcali, lécithine de soja, extrait de vanille), Sel de 

mer. 

Contient : Lait, Soja 

 

 
 


